●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact EM Devices for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2017.09.30　9690RSGVOL02E1709H1
59
EP2 Series
■FEATURES
・Twin relay for motor reversible control

EP2-3N1 EP2-3N1T 12 225 6.5 0.9 0.64
* Test by pulse voltage
■PART NUMBER SYSTEM
 EP2 F-B3L1 ST
Nil
S
: Unsealed
: Sealed
Nil
T
: H bridge type
: Separate type
Nil
B
: Standard type
: High current type
1 : 6.5 V
3 : 225 Ω
L
N
G
: Silver oxide complex alloy type I
: Silver oxide complex alloy type II
: Silver oxide complex alloy type III
Wiring
Enclosure
Must Operate Voltage
Contact Material
Carrying Current Capacity
Type
Coil Resistance
Nil
F
: Standard (-40 to +85ºC)
: High heat resistivity (-40 to +125ºC)
Ambient temperature
A B A B
・Separate (N/C) ・Separate (N/O)
・H Bridge (route A) ・H Bridge (route B)
★Contact Resistance (figure 1)
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact EM Devices for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2017.09.30　9690RSGVOL02E1709H1
61
EP2 Series
*EP2F:High heat resistivity
■SPECIFICATIONS at 20℃
Items EP2F
Contact Form 1 Form C×2 (H bridge type and separate type)
Contact Material Silver oxide complex alloy (Special type available)
Initial Contact Resistance 50 mΩ max. (measured by voltage drop at 6 VDC, 7A)
Contact Rating Power 14 VDC, 25A
Contact Switching Current 30 A max. (at 16 VDC)
Contact Carrying Current
25 A (2 minutes max. 12 VDC at 125˚C)
30 A (2 minutes max. 12 VDC at 85˚C)
35 A (2 minutes max. 12 VDC at 25˚C)
Operate Time (Excluding bounce) Approx. 5 ms (at Nominal Voltage)
Release Time (Excluding bounce) Approx. 2 ms (at Nominal Voltage, without diode)